CITY OF SOMERVILLE
MEETING NOTICE

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AMENDED.

NAME OF COMMITTEE/BOARD: Somerville HS School Building Committee

LOCATION OF MEETING: 81 Highland Ave, Somerville, MA 02145
(Somerville HS)

DATE & TIME: Monday, November 14, 2016, 5:30 pm

AUTHORIZED PERSON: John Oteri




VI.

Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda

Monday, November 14, 2016
5:30 P.M.

Somerville HS

Chair Tony Pierantozzi
Call to Order

10-13-16 Meeting Minutes
Discussion

Motion and Second Needed
Vote to Approve

Overview of Meeting Agenda
Tony Pierantozzi — SBC Chair

Old Business
a. General Project Updates
b. Schematic Design Process Update
i. Schematic Estimates
c. CM@Risk Procurement Update
i. CM Interview De-brief
ii. Selection Committee Recommendations
d. Next Steps —
i. Master Schedule Update

Public Comment Period

New Business
a. Other New Business (TBD)

Estimated Time Frame

5:30 P.M.

5:35 P.M.

5:40 P.M.

5:45P.M.

6:30 P.M.

6:45 P.M.



