## CITY OF SOMERVILLE MEETING NOTICE

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AMENDED.

NAME OF COMMITTEE/BOARD: Somerville HS School Building Committee

LOCATION OF MEETING: 81 Highland Ave, Somerville, MA 02145
(Somerville HS)

DATE & TIME: Monday, November 14, 2016, 5:30 pm

AUTHORIZED PERSON: John Oteri

## Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda Monday, November 14, 2016 5:30 P.M.

## Somerville HS

		Estimated Time Frame
I.	Chair Tony Pierantozzi Call to Order	<b>5</b> :30 P.M.
II.	10-13-16 Meeting Minutes Discussion Motion and Second Needed Vote to Approve	5:35 P.M.
III.	Overview of Meeting Agenda Tony Pierantozzi – SBC Chair	5:40 P.M.
IV.	<ul> <li>Old Business</li> <li>a. General Project Updates</li> <li>b. Schematic Design Process Update <ul> <li>i. Schematic Estimates</li> </ul> </li> <li>c. CM@Risk Procurement Update <ul> <li>i. CM Interview De-brief</li> <li>ii. Selection Committee Recommendations</li> </ul> </li> <li>d. Next Steps – <ul> <li>i. Master Schedule Update</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	5:45 P.M.
V.	<b>Public Comment Period</b>	6:30 P.M.
VI.	New Business a. Other New Business (TBD)	6:45 P.M.